Wharton County
Junior College

Number of Completed Applicants

Number of Completed Eligible Applications
Number of Completed Ineligible Applications
Number of Actual Pell Grant Recipients

Pell Grant Funds Disbursed

College Work Study Program Funds Expended
Work Study Workers

Number of Supplemental Grant (SEOG
Recipients)

SEOG Funds Awarded

Number of Actual Direct Student Loan Recipients
Direct Student Loan Funds Disbursed

Number of Texas Public Education Grant
Recipients

TPEG Funds Disbursed

Number of Veterans Certified

Number of Institutional and Endowed Scholarship
Recipients

Scholarship Funds Disbursed from all WCJC
Sources

TOTAL ALL FUNDS DISBURSED

Last Year

4,654
3,364
1,290
1,743

6,090,317

68,083
47

176

125,225

864

4,026,142

335

249,125
305

632

1,533,585

$12,092,477

Financial Aid Office Report for
Aid Disbursed Through April, 2019
(For The 2018-2019 Year)

Current Year

4,783
3,388
1,395
1,783
6,450,585
77,267

71

167

109,685

795

3,644,518

300

220,000
375

600

1,310,162

$11,812,217

Increase/Decrease

129
24

105

40
360,268
9,184
24

<9>

<15,540>

<69>

<381,624>

<35>

<29,125>
70

<32>

<223,423>

<$280,260>



