

Financial Aid Office Report for Aid Disbursed Through April, 2019 (For The 2018-2019 Year)

	Last Year	Current Year	Increase/Decrease
Number of Completed Applicants	4,654	4,783	129
Number of Completed Eligible Applications	3,364	3,388	24
Number of Completed Ineligible Applications	1,290	1,395	105
Number of Actual Pell Grant Recipients	1,743	1,783	40
Pell Grant Funds Disbursed	6,090,317	6,450,585	360,268
College Work Study Program Funds Expended	68,083	77,267	9,184
Work Study Workers	47	71	24
Number of Supplemental Grant (SEOG Recipients)	176	167	<9>
SEOG Funds Awarded	125,225	109,685	<15,540>
Number of Actual Direct Student Loan Recipients	864	795	<69>
Direct Student Loan Funds Disbursed	4,026,142	3,644,518	<381,624>
Number of Texas Public Education Grant Recipients	335	300	<35>
TPEG Funds Disbursed	249,125	220,000	<29,125>
Number of Veterans Certified	305	375	70
Number of Institutional and Endowed Scholarship Recipients	632	600	<32>
Scholarship Funds Disbursed from all WCJC Sources	1,533,585	1,310,162	<223,423>
TOTAL ALL FUNDS DISBURSED	\$12,092,477	\$11,812,217	<\$280,260>